

<b>Division 12 - Iredell County</b> Interstate 77 NB / I-77 NB Near Exit 36 Furnish & Install Equip & Materials for New Virtual Weight in Motion System WBS: 33879.2.63 Bid Tabulations Bids Opened: Tuesday July 22, 2014					T & H		Terry Spell	
LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00
2	862	Steel Beam Guardrail Repair	400	LF	\$15.50	\$6,200.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00
3	862	Additional Guardrail Posts	1	EA	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
4	SP	Guardrail Anchor Units, Type 350	1	LF	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
5	863	Remove Existing Guardrail	200	LF	\$0.40	\$80.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
6	1105	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LF	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
7	1715	Unpaved Trenching (1)(2")	35	LF	\$8.50	\$297.50	\$6.50	\$227.50
8	1715	Unpaved Trenching (2)(2")	365	LF	\$11.50	\$4,197.50	\$25.00	\$9,125.00
9	1715	Unpaved Trenching (4)(2")	70	LF	\$13.00	\$910.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00
10	1716	Junction Box (Std Size)	4	EA	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
11	1716	Junction Box (Over-Sized, Heavy Duty)	13	EA	\$900.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00
12	1725	Inductive Loop Sawcut	840	LF	\$8.00	\$6,720.00	\$7.50	\$6,300.00
13	1750	Signal Cabinet Foundation	1	EA	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14	1753	Cabinet Base Extender	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
15	SP	5/8" x 10' Grounding Electrode	3	EA	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
16	SP	Base Mounted Equipment Cabinet	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
17	SP	Equipment Cabinet Disconnect	1	EAEA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
18	SP	Metal Pole w/ Folding Mast Arm	1	EA	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
19	SP	Meter Base Disconnet/Combination Panel	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	SP	Piezoelctric Quartz Sensors - Set	4	EA	\$28,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$76,000.00
21	SP	Single Phase Transformer	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
22	SP	Snapshot Overview Camera Assembly	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
23	SP	Snapshot Overview Camera Metal Pole	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
24	SP	Alpr System	1	LS	\$63,250.00	\$63,250.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
25	SP	Controller Software	1	LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
26	SP	System Warranty	1	LS	\$71,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
27	SP	Training	1	LS	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
28	SP	WWSS Electronics	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
29	SP	#4 AWG Solid Bare Copper Grounding Condu	30	LF	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$6.00	\$180.00
30	SP	3-Wire Copper Feeder Conductors	340	LF	\$8.25	\$2,805.00	\$8.50	\$2,890.00
31	SP	4-Wire Copper Feeder Conductors	70	LF	\$6.50	\$455.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
32	SP	Metal Pole Foundation	16	CY	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$21,600.00
					<b>\$429,946.00</b> <b>T &amp; H</b>		<b>\$435,522.50</b> <b>Terry Spell</b>	